
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

TED BERNSTEIN, as Trustee  Probate Division

of the Shirley Bernstein Trust Agreement Case No.: 502014CP003698XXXXNBIJ

dated May 20, 2008, as amended, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN; et al.

Defendants.

___________________________________/

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 

APRIL 8, 2016, ORDER ON PLAINTIFF’S AMENDED MOTION TO MODIFY 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING SALE DATED MAY 6, 2015 ETC.

Plaintiff, Ted S. Bernstein (the "Trustee"), as Successor Trustee, gives notice of compliance

with the Court's Order dated April 8, 2016, as follows:

1. On April 25, 2016, the Trustee provided to each beneficiary: (i) a copy of the HUD-1;

and (ii) proof of receipt of funds. In addition, the Trustee provided the signed contract addenda and

a summary accounting of the transaction.  Pursuant to the order, all of these documents were stamped

CONFIDENTIAL and are to be treated as personal, private and confidential, and should not be

shared with anyone in the world, nor posted on the internet. 

WHEREFORE, the Trustee gives notice of compliance with the Court's order.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to parties listed on attached

Service List by: G Facsimile and U.S. Mail; G U.S. Mail; G Email Electronic Transmission; G

FedEx; G Hand Delivery this 25th day of April, 2016.

MRACHEK, FITZGERALD, ROSE, KONOPKA,

    THOMAS & WEISS, P.A.

505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 655-2250 Telephone /(561) 655-5537 Facsimile

Email: arose@mrachek-law.com

Secondary: mchandler@mrachek-law.com

Attorneys for Ted S. Bernstein

By:  /s/ Alan B. Rose                                        

Alan B. Rose (Fla. Bar No.  961825)
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SERVICE LIST  Case No.: 502014CP003698XXXXNBIJ

Diana Lewis

Guardian ad Litem for D.B., Ja. B. and Jo. B

dzlewis@aol.com 

John P. Morrissey, Esq.

330 Clematis Street, Suite 213

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 833-0866 - Telephone

(561) 833-0867 - Facsimile

Email: John P. Morrissey

(john@jmorrisseylaw.com)

Counsel for Molly Simon, Alexandra Bernstein,

Eric Bernstein, Michael Bernstein

Lisa Friedstein, individually and as trustee for her

children, and as natural guardian for M.F. and

C.F., Minors; and Max Friedstein

lisa.friedstein@gmail.com 

Jill Iantoni, individually and as trustee for her

children, and as natural guardian for J.I. a minor

jilliantoni@gmail.com 

Pamela Beth Simon

303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2725 

Chicago, IL 60601

Email:  psimon@stpcorp.com 

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE  ONLY,

WITHOUT COPIES OF DOCUMENT:

Eliot Bernstein, individually

2753 NW 34th Street

Boca Raton, FL 33434

Email: Eliot I. Bernstein (iviewit@iviewit.tv)

Brian M. O’Connell, Esq.

Joielle A. Foglietta, Esq.

Ciklin Lubitz Martens & O’Connell

515 N. Flagler Dr., 20th Floor

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Email:  boconnell@ciklinlubitz.com;

jfoglietta@ciklinlubitz.com;

service@ciklinlubitz.com;

slobdell@ciklinlubitz.com 


